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SECTION 1. A new subsection is added to section 29.33 and a 
new section is added to the statutes to read: (29.33) (5a) Nets 
with a mesh of not less than seven inches and not more than 
twelve meshes deep may be used for taking carp and other un-
desirable rough fish which are detrimental to game fish in the 
following bays or harbors in Door county, to-wit : Sturgeon Bay, 
Little Sturgeon Bay, Riley 's bay, Egg harbor, Fish Creek har-
bor, Eagle harbor, Bailey's harbor, Mud bay, North bay, and 
Washington harbor, Jackson harbor and Detroit harbor in Wash-
ington Island, upon the conservation commission granting a 
permit for such taking. 

29.625 Permission may be granted to any person by the con-
servation commission upon such terms and conditions as it may 
require to take carp and other undesirable rough fish which are 
detrimental to game fish in the following bays or harbors in Door 
county, namely ; Sturgeon Bay, Little Sturgeon Bay, Riley's 
bay, Egg harbor, Fish Creek harbor, Eagle harbor, Bailey's har-
bor, Mud bay, North bay, Rowley's bay, and Washington har-
bor, Jackson harbor and Detroit harbor in Washington Island. 

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect upon passage and pub-
lication. 

Approved April 29, 1925. 

No. 365, A.11 	 [Published April 30, 1925. 

CHAPTER 75. 
AN ACT to amend sections 1 and 2 of Chapter 195, laws of 1903, 

relating to the jurisdiction of the county judge of Adams 
county, and to fix the salary therefor. 

The people of the State of Wisconsin, represented in Senate and 
Assembly, do enact as follows: 
SECTION 1. Sections 1 and 2 of chapter 195, laws of 1903, 

are amended to read : (Chapter 195, laws of 1903) Section 1. 
There is hereby conferred upon the county court of Adams 
county, jurisdiction as follows: 

The county court of the county of Adams shall have cognizance 
of and jurisdiction to hear, try and determine, all actions and 
proceedings at law wherein the amount of debt, damages, penalty 
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or forfeiture shall not exceed the sum of * * * one thou-
sand dollars; actions to recover the possession of personal prop-
erty with damages for the unlawful taking or detention thereof, 
wherein the value of the property claimed shall not exceed the 
sum of five hundred dollars, and all charges for offenses arising 
within said county and which are not punishable by commit-
ment to the state prison ; and the judge of said cotInty court 
shall have power to sentence and commit all persons convicted of 
any offense of which said court has jurisdiction. 

Said court shall have power and jurisdiction throughout said 
county to cause to come before it persons who are charged with 
any criminal offense and commit them to jail or bind them over 
to circuit court as the case may require. The judge of said court 
shall further have all the jurisdiction, authority, powers and 
right given by law to justices of the peace and shall be subject to 
the same prohibitions and penalties as justices of the peace. 

SEcTroli 2. A judgment by confession may be entered before 
the judge of the county court of the county of Adams in any sum 
not exceeding * * * one thousand dollars, without action, 
either for money due or to come due or to secure any person 
against contingent liability on behalf of the defendant, or both, 
if a statement in writing be made, signed by the defendant and 
verified by his oath to the following effect: 

First. It must state the amount for which judgment may be 
entered and authorize the entry of judgment therefor. 

Second. If it be money due or to come due, it must state con-
cisely the fact out of which it arose and must show that the sum 
confessed therefor is justly due or to come due. 

Third. If it be for the purpose of securing the plaintiff 
against a contingent liability, it must state concisely the fact 
constituting the liability and must show that the sum confessed 
does no exceed the sum. 

SECTION 2. The salary of the county judge of Adams county 
shall be fixed by the county board but shall be not less than fif-
teen hundred dollars per annum. 

SECtION 3. This act shall take effect upon passage and pub-
lication. 

Approved April 29, 1925. 


